@il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 9 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 931 likely voters in New York using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was
weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The
margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small
to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the
electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=931 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Joe Biden
In:e-c Repub Und N e Capital Fi L Mid-  New
Response Topline Democrat P/e:hi:: IiEcPal; Female Male r:‘ser 45+ CoII:ge College AAfricvan White Latino/a R:;:; Central L':f:sr Is:::‘gd Hudls;n \?rk Western
party merican ity
Very favorable 23 45 9 4 25 21 18 26 21 26 30 22 23 12 22 14 14 25 35 21
Somewhat favorable 28 42 27 8 30 27 34 25 26 32 42 24 35 40 27 30 29 11 36 16
somewhat 9 8 10 10 9 10 11 8 9 10 13 9 6| & 8 7| 8 21| 7 7
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 39 5 52 79 36 41 36 40 43 32 10 44 35 42 43 49 49 43 20 56
Haven't heard 1 0 2| o of 1| 2| of 1| o 5 0 o 0o o0 0 0 0 2 0
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 51 87 36 12 55 48 52 51 47 58 72 46 58 52 49 44 43 36 71 37
UNFAVORABLE 48 13 62 89 45 51 47 48 52 42 23 53 41 48 51 56| 57 64 27 63
(TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET) +3 +74 -26 -77 +10 -3 +5 +3 -5 +16 +49 -7 +17 +4 -2 -12 -14 -28 +44 -26
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 B8 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?
— Donald Trump
R Topli D t pel:::;t Repub F le Mal Under 45+ o Coll ilfac.k or White  Latino/ Capital @] Finger Long Mid- $levlv( West
esponse opline emocra: / Third lican emale ale 45 College ollege A rlsan ite atino/a Region entral Lakes | Island | Hudson cl)tr estern
GErEy merican ity
Very favorable 22 5 22 53 21 24 23 22 26 16 9 23 28 14 24 29 27 32 16 29
Somewhat favorable 13 3 17 26 13 14 12 13 16 9 8 15 5 23 21 8 13 9 7 19
somewhat 7 5 11 6 9 5 8 7 8 6 8 7 M 8 4 8 5 4 8 6
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 56 86 48 15 57 55 55 57 48 67 71 53 56 55 47 55 54 53 66 46
Haven't heard 2 1 3l 1] 1| 2| 2| 1| 2| 1 5 1 o 0o 4 o0 o0 1 2 0
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 35 8 39 79 34 38 35 35 42 25 17 38 33 37 45 37 40 41 23 48
UNFAVORABLE 63 91 59 21 66 60 63 64 56 73 79 60 67 63 51 63 59 57 74 52
(TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET) -28 -83 -20 +58 -32 -22 -28 -29 -14 -48 -62 -22 -34 -26 -6 -26 -19 -16 -51 -4
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
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[3]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Antonio Delgado

Response

Very favorable 9
Somewhat favorable 10
Somewhat 5
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 7
H 'th

aven't heard 69

enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 19

UNFAVORABLE 12
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET) +7
Weighted N 931

Topline Democra

16
18

+28
398

Inde-

/ Third
party

3
6

-4
300

t pendent Repub

lican

15

72

21

-14
233

Female

72

18

10

+8
503

Male

11

67

20

14

+6
428

Under
45

7

72

16

11

+5

45+

10

68

21

12

+9

322 609

{]
College

70
16
14

+2
541

College

12

11

4

4

68

23

8

+15
390

Black or
African
American

+11
112

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Alison Esposito

Response
Very favorable 2
Somewhat favorable 4
Somewhat 2
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 4
Haven't heard

87

enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 6
UNFAVORABLE 6
(TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET) 0
Weighted N 931

Topline Democrat

+2
398

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

0
3

lican

+1

233

Female

-2
503

Male

+2
428

Under
45

45+

3 2

5 4

4 1

6 3
81 90
8 6
0 4
-2 +2
322 609

o
College

College

+1

390

Black or
African
American

1

[5]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Kathy Hochul

Response
Very favorable 17
Somewhat favorable 30
Somewhat 12
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 33
Haven't heard 8

enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 47

UNFAVORABLE 45
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET) +2
Weighted N 931
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Topline Democrat

32
46

78

14

+64
398

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

6
25

17

43

9

31

60

-29
300

lican

13

69

14

82

-68
233

Female

19

32

11

29

51

40

+11
503

Male

14

28

14

37

42

51

-9
428

Under
45

12
31

14

30

13

43

44

-1

45+

19

30

12

34

49

46

+3

322 609

o
College

13
28

12
37
10
41
49

-8
541

College

22

33

13

28

4

55

41

+14
390

Black or
African
American

30
31

61

21

+40
112

White

+5
679

White

679

White

15

29

14

37

44

51

679

Latino/a

11
12

B

67

23

+14
133

Latino/a

78

12

10

+2
133

Latino/a

18

23

18

30

12

41

48

-7
133

Capital
Region

17
21

13

11

37

38

24

+14
59

Capital
Region

59

Capital
Region

20

25

45

29

70

59

Central

Central

58

Central

11
28

46

39

54

-15
58

Finger
Lakes

69

Finger
Lakes

69

Finger
Lakes

29

46

36

53

69

Long
Island

Long
Island

142

Long
Island

11
31

40

10

42

48

-6
142

Mid-
Hudson

14
24

49

38

13

+25
125

Mid-
Hudson

Mid-
Hudson

18
25

17

36

4

43

53

-10
125

New
York
City

10
12

69

22

+13
325

New
York
City

325

New
York
City

25
37

62

28

+34
325

Western

86

10

87

Western

87

Western

19

19

11

49

38

60

-22
87



[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Lee Zeldin

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democra

18
15

25

34

33

33

931

10

40

42

398

Inde-

/ Third
party

21
16

9

20

34

37

29

+8
300

t pendent Repub

lican

42
28

18

70

12

+58
233

Female

16
10

23

42

26

31

503

Male

19
21

27

24

40

36

+4
428

Under
45

17
10

6

20

47

27

26

+1

45+

18

18

9

28

27

36

37

-1

322 609

{]
College

20
16

21
36
36
28

+8
541

College

14

14

10

31

30

28

41

-13
390

Black or
African
American

3
11

16

23

48

14

39

-25
112

[7]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Democratic Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

20
27

15

35

3

47

50

-3
931

42
45

87

12

+75
398

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

5
23

21

46

28

67

-39
300

Repub
lican

15

75

90

-84
233

Female

22

29

11

33

4

51

44

+7
503

Male

18

25

18

37

43

55

-12
428

Under
45

18
31

15

32

4

49

47

+2

45+

21

25

14

36

3

46

50

-4

322 609

o
College

18
26

13

38

College

23

29

16

31

52

47

+5
390

Black or
African
American

36
33

69

24

+45
112

[8] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Republican Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

18
20

14

46

2

38

60

=22
931

15

77

92

-86
398

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

13
29

18

36

42

54

-12
300

Repub
lican

53
35

88

11

+77
233

Female

17

18

16

47

35

63

-28
503

Male

20

22

11

45

42

56

-14
428

Under
45

18
13

16

49

3

31

65

45+

18

23

12

45

2

41

57

-34 -16

322 609

o
College

20
24

12
40

4
44

52

541

College

15

14

16

55

0

29

71

390

Black or
African
American

4

80

-68
112

White

19
18

28

28

37

35

+2
679

White

17

25

15

40

42

55

679

White

20

25

12

42

45

54

679

Latino/a

25

49

31

21

+10
133

Latino/a

23

31

11

34

54

45

+9
133

Latino/a

27

7

22

43

34

65

-31
133

Capital
Region

16
9

14

34

26

25

48

-23
59

Capital
Region

18
21

29

31

39

60

-21
59

Capital
Region

12
17

15

55

2

29

70

59

Central

21

21

4

18

36

42

22

+20
58

Central

13

23

21

39

4

36

60

-24
58

Central

25
20

47

45

55

-10
58

Finger
Lakes

15
25

40

40

20

+20
69

Finger
Lakes

10
33

46

43

51

69

Finger
Lakes

20
35

13

32

0

55

45

+10
69

Long
Island

27
20

32

13

47

39

+8
142

Long
Island

13
26

12

47

39

59

142

Long
Island

22
29

10

35

3

51

45

+6
142

Mid-
Hudson

20
18

32

22

38

40

125

Mid-
Hudson

15
25

20

37

40

57

-17
125

Mid-
Hudson

23
22

11

43

45

54

-9
125

New
York
City

11
11

25

44

22

34

325

New
York
City

33
32

65

31

+34
325

New
York
City

21

75

-54
325

Western

24

14

12

19

31

38

31

+7
87

Western

15

20

14

46

6

35

60

-25
87

Western

22
26

13

35

48

48

87



[91 How you answer this question will not affect your ability to qualify for this survey. There is no wrong answer.
On November 8th, 2022, there will be a general election for Governor of New York and other offices.

How likely are you to vote in this election?

Inde-
eporse Topine Democrc PSR WP ot e U ase M cotege Mircan wie Lanora O o THET L6 M Y:t“yl western

party
Definitely will vote 75 73 74 81 73 78 61 83 71 81 65 80 69 77 79 80 73 85 70 81
Probably will vote 15 18 11 14 15 14 25 9 15 13 21 12 18 6 17 18 19 10 15 13
Fifty-fifty 10 9 15 5 12 8 14 8 14 6 14 8 13 17 4 3 8 5 16 6
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87

[10] If the 2022 election for the Governor of New York was held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Inde-
Black or . N . New
Response Topline Democrat Ple_?:;:t R"ec':':‘b Female Male U':;er 45+ cg?::ge College AAfric'an White Latino/a i::;::: Central T:kg:sr I::;r:‘gd Hl,:/lc::;n \‘(:trk Western
party merican ity
zzgmrat Kathy 52 88 39 8 56 48 57 50 45 63 66 48 50 49 47 37 42 47 69 44
Republican Lee
Zeldin 39 4 48 88 34 45 34 42 44 32 15 44 37 42 50 54 50 47 20 49
Not sure 9 8 13 4 10 7 9 9 11 5 19 7 13 9 4 9 8 6 10 7
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
[11] Which candidate do you trust more on the following issues?
— Health care
In:e- t Repub Und N Black or Capital Fi L Mid-  New
Response Topline Democrat P/e'rr]hi:: Iiecpai Female Male :Ser 45+ Collzge College AAfric.an White Latino/a RZZ:; Central L':f:sr |s;;r:1g(i Hucllson \‘(:rk Western
party merican Ity
Democral Kahy 4 77 34 10 46 47 43 48 40 55 66 45 43 44 44 30 39 46 58 40
geel‘;‘?:"can Lee 28 1 33 69 23 35 24 31 31 24 7 33 25 30 43 43 36 30 15 31
Neither 14 10 23 1 17 11 18 12 16 12 14 12 19 24 8 7 14 17 17 14
Don't know 11 12 10 11 14 7 15 9 13 8 12 1 13 3 5 20 11 7 10 15
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
[12] Which candidate do you trust more on the following issues?
— Sharing my values
In:e- t Repub Und N CEEer Capital Fi L Mid-  New
Response Topline Democrat Pf:hii: I:?:‘ Female Male rlser 45+ Colleoge College AAfricvan White Latino/a R:z:oan Central L:‘E:: Isloar;gd Huc:s;n th?rk Western
party merican Ity
air;cl’jrat Kathy 43 78 26 5 46 40 45 42 36 53 60 40 43 33 35 29 35 42 57 36
gzﬁj‘::"ca” Lee 33 1 41 78 26 41 29 36 38 27 8 39 30 38 44 43 44 40 17 42
Neither 12 10 17 7 12 1 13 1 12 12 14 11 11 27 13 13 9 12 13 7
Don't know 12 10 15 9 15 8 13 1 14 8 19 10 16 3 7 15 12 6 13 15
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
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[13] Which candidate do you trust more on the following issues?

— Abortion rights

In:e-t Repub Und LIERCT Capital Fi L Mid-  New
Response Topline Democrat P/e:hi(:: I:?al-:\ Female Male r;ser 45+ Colleoge College AAfricvan White Latino/a R:z:oan Central L':f:: Isloar;gd Huc:s;n th?trk Western
party merican ity
322&?“ Kathy 56 88 41 18 56 56 58 54 48 66 78 52 54 59 54 37 49 53 70 40
Ezﬁj‘::"ca” Lee 24 2 30 54 20 29 22 25 28 19 11 26 29 20 35 34 31 30 14 28
Neither 11 3 18 15 12 9 9 M1 13 8 3 12 11 11 6 13 12 14 8 20
Don't know 9 7 10 13 12 6 11 9 11 7 8 10 6 10 5 17 7 3 8 12
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
[14] Which candidate do you trust more on the following issues?
— Looking out for people like me
Inde-
Black or B N . New
Response Topline Democrat p/e::;:t R;cpal:‘b Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Co’I\::ge College AAfric.an White Latino/a ;22::: Central T.I:Iie: Ils-loa.:Igd Hm;:;" ::t.lrk Western
party merican ity
33:;1?'”': Kathy 42 77 25 7 45 40 42 43 38 49 70 38 42 33 39 26 34 36 58 36
E:I"(’j‘i‘:"ca” Lee 34 2 40 8 28 41 30 36 38 28 6 40 30 37 48 43 46 44 16 40
Neither 12 12 19 4 13 11 14 1 11 13 14 11 9 26 5 12 13 15 13 5
Don't know 11 10 16 8 14 8 14 10 13 9 10 10 18 4 7 19 7 5 13 19
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
[15] Which candidate do you trust more on the following issues?
— Climate change and the environment
R Topli D pel:::-nt Repub E le Mal Under 45+ No Coll l;'fafk °r Whi Latino/. Capital c | Finger Long Mid- \I;Ievlv( Wi
esponse opline emocrat / Third e emale ale 45 College ollege A rlc'an ite atino/a Region entral e [HEnd Fheksm co: estern
party merican ity
zce):;&clrat Kathy 45 75 35 9 44 47 43 46 39 54 62 45 41 58 30 29 40 40 58 38
Republican Lee
Zeldin 25 2 28 59 19 31 22 26 27 21 9 28 26 25 30 35 32 32 14 29
Neither 13 8 19 15 14 12 14 13 12 14 14 12 17 10 26 15 11 13 14 12
Don't know 17 16 18 17 23 9 21 15 21 11 15 15 16 7 14 22 17 14 15 20
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
[16] Which candidate do you trust more on the following issues?
— Standing up for working people
In:e-t Repub Und N LIERCT Capital Fi L Mid-  New
Response Topline Democrat P/e:hi(:: IiecpaLrl1 Female Male r;ser 45+ Colleoge College AAfricvan White Latino/a R:Z:oan Central L':f:: Is;)ar;g(! Huc:st;n th?trk Western
party merican ity
mgﬁﬁrat Kathy 42 76 24 8 43 41 40 43 35 52 67 39 42 34 38 21 36 38 58 35
';:Ej‘::"ca” Lee 34 2 40 8 28 40 30 36 38 28 9 39 31 30 45 46 48 39 18 41
Neither 13 10 22 3 12 13 15 1 12 13 15 1 12 29 7 12 7 15 14 10
Don't know 12 12 13 9 17 5 15 10 14 8 9 N 16 7 11 20 9 8 10 14
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
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[17] Compared to previous elections, are you more enthusiastic about voting in 2022 than usual, or less enthusiastic?

Response

More enthusiastic

As enthusiastic as
usual

Less enthusiastic
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

34

45

931

35

48

16
2
398

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

29

40

27
4
300

Repub
lican

39

47

12
1
233

Female

32

43

22
3
503

Under

Male 45 45+
37 31 36
47 43 46
14 22 16

2 4 1

428 322 609

No
College
35
45

17
3
541

College

33

46

21

390

Black or
African
American

28

48

112

White Latino/a

35

46

18
2

679

44

33

23
0
133

Capital
Region

37

41

21
2

59

Central

26

62

12
0
58

Finger
Lakes

31

47

22
0
69

Long

Mid-

Island Hudson

37

43

16
4

142

36

56

8
0
125

New
York
City

33

43

20
5
325

Western

39

36

25
0
87

[18] The Biden Administration recently announced a student debt relief plan that eliminates some federal student loan debt for every borrower whose
individual income is no more than $125,000.

Do you support or oppose the Biden Administration's student debt relief plan?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democra

34
24
9

31
2
58
40
+18
931

59
30
5

5

0
89
10
+79
398

Inde-

/ Third
party

23
24
11
38
3
47
49
-2
300

o pendent Repub

lican

13
11
67

19
78
-59
233

Female

37
26
8
27
2
63
35
+28
503

Under

Male =, = 45+
31 44 29
21 23 25

9 9( 9
36 21 36
2 4 1
52 67 54
45 30 45
+7 +37 49
428 322 609

{]
College

31
21
9
36
3
52
45
+7
541

College

39
27
8
24

1
66
32
+34
390

Black or
African
American

44
31
13
6

7
75
19
+56
112

White Latino/a

32
23
9
35
1
55
44
+11
679

[19] The Biden Administration recently announced a student debt relief plan that does the following:

45
22
4
29
1
67
33
+34
133

Capital
Region

38
26
7
27
]
64
34
+30
59

Central

43
8
6

43
0

51

49

+2

58

e Eliminates $10,000 in federal student loan debt for every borrower whose individual income is no more than $125,000
e Eliminates $20,000 in student loan debt for recipients of the Pell Grant (students who came from low-income families)
e Cuts the amount that borrowers have to pay monthly for undergraduate loans in half (from 10% of income to 5% of income)

e Covers the borrower's unpaid monthly interest, so no borrower's loan balance will grow as long as they make their monthly payments

e Ensures that no one earning at or below $15 an hour has to make monthly payments
e Eliminates loan balances in 10 years of payments instead of 20 years if the remaining loan balance is $12,000 or less
e Extends the current pause on student loan repayments to December 31st, 2022

Having read more about it, do you support or oppose the Biden Administration's student debt relief plan?

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

32
26

31

58
39
+19
931

57
33
4

5

1
90
9
+81
398

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party

21
26
11
39
4
47
50
-3
300

Repub
lican

15
11
66

4
19
77

233

Female

35
27
8
27
3
62
35
+27

503

Under
Male 45 45+

29 40 28
25 28 25
8 8 8
35 21 36
2 3 2
54 68 53
43 29 44
+11 +39 +9
428 322 609

No
College

26
26
8
36
3
52
44
+8
541

College

41
26
8
24
2
67
32
+35
390

Black or
African
American

49
28
12
-

4
77
19
+58
112

Capital

White Latino/a Region

31
24
8
35
2
55
43
+12

679

46
20
4
28

1
66
32
+34
133

32
34
5
27

1
66
32
+34
59

Central

35
16

4
42

2
51
46
+5
58

Finger
Lakes

23
27

6
42

2
50
48
+2
69

Finger
Lakes

23
28
1"
38

0
51
49
+2
69

Long

Mid-

Island Hudson

17
23
15
43
2
40
58
-18
142

Long

27
27
9
36
0
54
45
+9
125

Mid-

New
York
City
46
30
7
15
3
76
22
+54

325

New

Island Hudson V(?rk

18
22
15
41
3
40
56
-16
142

27
27
9
37
0
54
46
+8
125

City

44
32
7
15
3
76
22
+54
325

Western

35
8
11
45
0
43
56
-13
87

Western

31
9

9
47
4
40
56
-16
87



[20] Lawmakers in Congress recently passed the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022. This bill invests $369 billion in clean energy and $64 billion to lower
Affordable Care Act healthcare premiums.

The bill also closes tax loopholes on corporations and the wealthiest Americans and allows Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices. This will generate
enough revenue to pay down the national debt by $300 billion.

Do you support or oppose the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022?

Inde-

eporse Topne Democrac PSR WP ot e U a5 M cotege Mircan whie Lanora O o THET Lo M Y:t”y.i western
party

Strongly support 44 70 37 10 43 46 42 45 36 55 48 44 46 51 49 26 39 45 52 36
Somewhat support 22 25 20 21 26 18 25 21 24 20 32 20 25 15 7 27 17 23 28 25
Somewhat oppose 7 3 91 11 6 8 6 7 8 6 11 7 4 18 4 1 5 5 6 10
Strongly oppose 21 1 28 47 17 26 22 20 24 17 1 24 21 14 29 31 31 25 8 26
Don't know 6 2 6 11 8 3 5 6 8 2 8 6 3 3 10 5 8 2 6 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 66 95 57 31 69 64 67 66 60 75 80 64 71 66 56 53 56 68 80 61
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 28 4 37 58 23 34 28 27 32 23 12 31 25 32 33 42 36 30 14 36
SUPPORT (NET) +38 +91 +20 -27 +46 +30 +39 +39 +28 +52 +68 +33  +46 +34 +23 +11 +20 +38 +66  +25
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87

[21]1 New York City public school cafeterias now serve a nutritious, plant-based dish as the main menu item on Fridays in a new program nicknamed "plant-
powered Fridays".

Do you support or oppose "plant-powered Fridays'?

Inde-

eporse Topine Democat Tient "R rumate e U s Mo colege Biican Wi tainorn S0 conra THET Lo M v':t"yl Western
party

Strongly support 30 46 27 6 30 30 33 29 21 43 31 29 45 23 20 22 21 27 42 31
Somewhat support 34 37 30 35 38 30 36 34 37 31 34 34 27 45 32 35 36 34 32 33
Somewhat oppose 11 5 1219 10 1 8 12 14 6 10 13 5 19 6 8 13 11 8 10
Strongly oppose 17 5 22 31 15 20 16 17 20 13 14 18 17 5 24 26 21 21 13 17
Don't know 8 7 9 8 7 8 7 8 8 7 12 7 7 8 18 9 10 8 5 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 64 83 57 4 68 60 69 63 58 74 65 63 72 68 52 57 57 61 74 64
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 28 10 34 50 25 31 24 29 34 19 24 31 22 24 30 34 34 32 21 27
SUPPORT (NET) +36 +73 +23 -9  +43 +29 +45 +34  +24 455 +41 432 +50 +44 422 +23 +23  +29 453 +37
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87

[22] New York state lawmakers are considering implementing the "plant-powered Fridays" program so that school cafeterias across the state would serve
a nutritious, plant-based dish as the main menu item on Fridays.

Would you support or oppose plant-powered Fridays across New York state?

Inde-

Black or : ) . New
Response Topline Democrat p/e::fr:t Rliec':‘;b Female Male U:‘;er 45+ COIIde College A;'\:;i:::n White Latino/a izg:;' Central T_':lf:s' I's';’:i' Hl':"d':;n \g:tr; Western
party

Strongly support 31 49 26 7 31 32 36 28 23 42 33 30 45 24 25 21 22 26 44 33
Somewhat support 31 34 28 31 34 28 30 32 34 28 32 30 24 44 24 31 31 32 30 26
Somewhat oppose 11 6 13 18 1 1 9 12 12 9 4 13 9 20 11 11 10 10 8 16
Strongly oppose 20 5 25 38 17 23 19 20 22 16 18 21 16 6 28 29 26 22 14 18
Don't know 7 7 8 6 8 6 6 7 8 5 12 6 5 6 12 8 1 9 4 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62 83 54 38 65 60 66 60 57 70 65 60 69 68 49 52 53 58 74 59
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 31 11 38 56 28 34 28 32 34 25 22 34 25 26 39 40 36 32 22 34
SUPPORT (NET) +31 +72 +16 -18 +37 +26 +38 +28 +23 +45 +43 +26 +44  +42 +10 +12 +17 426 +52 +25
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
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[23] Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Inde-

Black or New
dent R b Und N Capital Fi L Mid-
Response Topline Democrat pen .en fapu Female Male nder 45+ ° College African White Latino/a ap! 2 Central INEEIH tong ! York Western
/Third  lican 45 College . Region Lakes Island Hudson .
party American City

Legal under most

) 70 93 60 46 72 68 75 68 65 78 75 70 64 69 63 60 67 73 78 61
circumstances

lllegal under most

) 23 5 30 47 20 28 21 25 28 18 19 24 26 26 29 25 29 22 14 37
circumstances

Don't know 6 2 10 8 8 4 4 7 7 5 6 6 10 5 8 15 4 6 7 3
Weighted N 931 398 300 233 503 428 322 609 541 390 112 679 133 59 58 69 142 125 325 87
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